



Set Breakfast

Remove this line from all menu headers

Select our food (or equipment) options to begin ordering

DELIVERY INFORMATION

Delivery: Weekdays from 8:00 - 10:00.

ORDER DEADLINE: 12:00 prior working day

BREAKFAST

Set Breakfast

Hot Savouries

Cold Savouries

Breakfast Pots

Fruit

Pastries

Breakfast Smoothies

Drinks

SANDWICH LUNCH

BOWL FOOD

BOXYD BY EDEN

ORDER BY: PRICE HIGH | PRICE LOW | NAME

Power Breakfast (v) £6.80



*MINIMUM ORDER: 3

Continental Breakfast (v) £7.55



*MINIMUM ORDER: 1

YOUR ORDER

Your cart is empty

0 ITEMS

TOTAL: £0.00

PLACE ORDER



Set Breakfast

Replace with the following wording to all menu headers

Dietary Requirements

All our menu items are fixed recipes which cannot be changed on request. For any particular dietary requirement, please select an item that already suits what you need.

Please see our advice and more info on dietary requirements [here](#)

Dietary Legend: (v) vegetarian, (g) no gluten containing ingredients, (d) dairy free, (n) contains nuts

DELIVERY TIMES AVAILABLE: Weekdays from 10:00 - 17:00. ORDER DEADLINE: 12:00 prior working day

Click 'here' to be a hyperlink to pop up message box with dietary information, which can be closed

BREAKFAST

Set Breakfast

Hot Savouries

Cold Savouries

Breakfast Pots

Fruit

Pastries

Breakfast Smoothies

Drinks

SANDWICH LUNCH

BOWL FOOD

BOXXED BY EDEN

ORDER BY: PRICE HIGH | PRICE LOW | NAME

Power Breakfast (v) £6.80



*MINIMUM ORDER: 3

Continental Breakfast (v) £7.55



*MINIMUM ORDER: 1

YOUR ORDER

Your cart is empty

0 ITEMS

TOTAL: £0.00

PLACE ORDER



Can this information be added as a PDF document which we can upload through the CMS?

Let's face it, selecting suitable dietary and allergen items for everyone you might be ordering for can be difficult! We're trying to make it easier by providing as much information as we can and a range of items that can offer something for everyone.

Every food item has complete dietary, ingredient and allergen info in its **'More Info'** section

Want some suggestions?

Sandwich Lunch Menu – Built in dietary cover

The Sandwich Lunch Menu is our most popular menu so we have built dietary considerations into all it's Set Menus. There will be at least a third vegetarian food on each one and the vegetarian, meat and fish items are all on separate, labelled platters.

Jasmin - Sandwich Lunch Menu

The Sandwich Lunch Menu is our most popular menu and the most popular set menu within it is the Jasmin. It has several dietary versions: Vegetarian, Vegan, Gluten Free. The vegan one is of course also Dairy Free. So, whether ordering for a group or individually, the Jasmin can provide all you need either on sharing platters or individually plated.

Individual Wrapping - SD

If you require a meal for one or more people individual wrapped and labelled, choose:

Salad Boxes – most dietary requirements are covered

Social Distancing (SD) Set Menu – the whole meal on one plate. Most dietary requirements are covered

Vegetarian (v)

Across all our menus there are generally at least a third of items to select that are vegetarian. All our Sandwich lunch set menus contain at least a third of vegetarian items and they are on platters separate to the meat and fish items.

Dairy Free (d)

No dairy ingredients in the recipe Many sandwiches, finger buffet, canapés and salads are dairy free. They will be marked with a (d) after the title. Anything Vegan is of course also dairy free.

Vegan (vegan)

Several sandwiches, finger buffet, cakes, box meals and salads are vegan. They are marked (vegan) There is a vegan option of the Jasmin Sandwich Set Menu

No Gluten Containing Ingredients (g)

Being a kitchen with several breads we cannot guarantee any menu item to be completely gluten free. We offer three sandwiches every season which contain no gluten containing ingredients. Most of our boxed and sharing salads are gluten free.

At least one of our cakes is gluten free every season.

Pop up message box with dietary information, which can be closed

BREAKFAST

Set Breakfast

Hot Savouries

Cold Savouries

Breakfast Pots

Fruit

Pastries

Breakfast Smoothies

Drinks

SANDWICH LUNCH

BOWL FOOD

BOXYED BY EDEN

YOUR ORDER

Your cart is empty

0 ITEMS

TOTAL: £0.00

PLACE ORDER

MINIMUM ORDER: 3

MINIMUM ORDER: 1



For

D

DEL

BREAKFAST

[Set Breakfast](#)

[Hot Savouries](#)

[Cold Savouries](#)

[Breakfast Pots](#)

[Fruit](#)

[Pastries](#)

[Breakfast Smoothies](#)

[Drinks](#)

SANDWICH LUNCH

BOWL FOOD

BOXYED BY EDEN

No Gluten Containing Ingredients (g)

Being a kitchen with several breads we cannot guarantee any menu item to be completely gluten free. We offer three sandwiches every season which contain no gluten containing ingredients. Most of our boxed and sharing salads are gluten free. At least one of our cakes is gluten free every season.

Contains Nuts (n)

An item marked (n) has an ingredient that is a nut or contains nuts. We cannot guarantee that any item without this mark does not contain trace elements of nut.

Kosher

We cannot provide kosher food. However, a vegan SD Lunch Menu or vegan boxed salad has food that is acceptable to many Jewish people.

Halal

Our poultry and beef is halal.

Power

Breakfast (v)

£5.30

Continental Breakfast (v)

£7.30

YOUR ORDER

Your cart is empty

0 ITEMS

TOTAL: £0.00

[PLACE ORDER](#)

MINIMUM ORDER: 3

MINIMUM ORDER: 1



Set Breakfast

Remove 'ALLERGEN INFO' and replace with 'ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS'

Dietary Requirements

All our menu items are fixed recipes which cannot be changed on request. For any particular dietary requirement, please select an item that already suits what you need.

Please see our advice and more info on dietary requirements [here](#)

Dietary Legend: (v) vegetarian, (g) no gluten containing ingredients, (d) dairy free, (n) contains nuts

DELIVERY TIMES AVAILABLE: Weekdays from 10:00 - 17:00. ORDER DEADLINE: 12:00 prior working day

BREAKFAST

SANDWICH LUNCH

BOWL FOOD

BOXED BY EDEN

FORK BUFFET & SALADS

Sharing Salad Bowls Meat & Fish

Sharing Salad Bowls Vegetarian

Sharing Salad Bowls Vegan

ORDER BY: PRICE HIGH | PRICE LOW | NAME

Power Breakfast (v) £6.80

Home Made American Cookie
Freshly squeezed orange juice

ALLERGEN INFO:

Gingerbread Granola with Spiced
Cranberry Compote (v, n)

~~~~~  
Cinnamon, Coconut (Sulphur Dioxide),  
Cranberry, Cranberry, Ginger, Ginger,  
Oats (Cereal (Oats, Wheat)), Sugar,  
Maple Flavour Syrup, Mixed spice,  
Pecan Nut (Nuts (Pecan)), Rapeseed Oil,  
Salt, Sugar, Vanilla Essence, Walnut

\*MINIMUM ORDER: 3

Continental Breakfast (v) £7.55



\*MINIMUM ORDER: 1

## YOUR ORDER

Your cart is empty

0 ITEMS

TOTAL: £0.00

PLACE ORDER



Guest Numbers \*

Purchase Order Number

Order For

Remove the **'Dietary requirement'** box on checkout page

Please enter any special dietary requirements.

TOTAL ITEMS: 1

TOTAL: £9.06

[CONFIRM DELIVERY DETAILS >](#)

Need help? Visit our [Express Service T&Cs](#) or [Events T&Cs](#) or call us on 020 7803 1212